https://eproc.punjab.gov.in” The tender  fees shall not be entertained in 

any other form and shall be denominated in Indian Rupees only. Proof of 

payment/ UTR shall be submitted as part of Technical Bid.  

 

9  Earnest  Money  Deposit  of  @  Rs.  1,25,000/‐  (One  lakh  Twenty  Five   

Thousand only)    shall be submitted on https://eproc.punjab.gov.in” The 

EMD amount deposited by unsuccessful  bidders  shall  be  returned  after 

finalisation of bid. Whereas the EMD of successful bidder shall be returned 

after execution of the agreement and depositing of performance security.

[...]

various works defined in the Scope of work section of this document. Post 

acceptance  by  the  successful  Bidder  and  deposit  of  the  PBG  by  the 

Successful Bidder, the contract shall be signed. 

 

12. Performance Security: 

● The  successful  bidder  needs  to  deposit  Performance  Security  of    Rs 

1,25,000/‐ (One lakh Twenty Five Thousand only)   within Seven days from 

the  release  of  LOI.  This  performance  security  amount will  be  refunded 

after satisfactory completion of contract period. The performance security 

amount will not carry any interest. 

● If  firm  fails  to perform  the  contract  as per  terms and  conditions of  the